900627564 07/05/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM658009
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

PARK TEQ, LLC 06/25/2021 Limited Liability Company:
TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Park Environmental Equipment, LTD.
Street Address: 7015 Fairbanks N Houston Rd.

City: Houston

State/Country: TEXAS

Postal Code: 77040

Entity Type: Limited Partnership: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 87856215 TREEBASIN
Serial Number: 87856332 MARSHBASIN o
Serial Number: 87866951 NUTRIBASIN ~
Serial Number: 87866959 BIOBASIN §
Serial Number: 90347276 FOAMTROOPER %
Registration Number: |5078962 VORTAFLO 8
Registration Number: |5042417 VORTABLEND @
Registration Number: |5042330 HYDROSPIN &
Registration Number: | 5005324 DESIGN FOR WATER %
Registration Number: |5000331 BACKFLO
Registration Number: |4939644 OIL TROOPER
Registration Number: |4940211 HELI CEPTER
Registration Number: |4940865 AF3 TANK
Registration Number: |5020432 Z00 TROOPER
Registration Number: |5042416 VORTASPIN
Registration Number: |4939758 SAND TROOPER
Registration Number: |5078964 SKIMPRO
Registration Number: |5048112 PARK PROCESS
Registration Number: |5281727 THE BIG TIPPER
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |5177128 PARKLEAR
Registration Number: |5014326 OILDAWG
Registration Number: |2370010 PARK
Registration Number: |2327828
Registration Number: |3713586 DECONTANK
Registration Number: |3086808 METERVAULT
Registration Number: |3190520 TRASHTROOPER
Registration Number: |4912865 METER VAULT
Registration Number: |4892965 DECONTANK
Registration Number: |5048111 PARK PROCESS
Registration Number: |5370127
Registration Number: |4867297 RAINTROOPER
Registration Number: |5365740 SLUDGE KING
Registration Number: |5331717 VENTURIVAC
Registration Number: |5587301 LABROX
Registration Number: |5380500 PARK USA
Registration Number: |4168096 ELEVADER
Registration Number: |[4161426 LABTANK
Registration Number: |4235290 PUMPSPEX
Registration Number: |4257081 PARKUSA
Registration Number: |4350022 LINTTROOPER
Registration Number: |5998192 THE LITTLE TIPPER
Registration Number: |4522406 HYDRORECYCLE
Registration Number: |4451796 HYDROGRAVITY
Registration Number: |2628121 STORM TROOPER
Registration Number: |4205045 GREASETROOPER
Registration Number: |4190152 PUMP TROOPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7132234873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 4:

713-224-8080
jegbert@emsip.com

John S. Egbert

1001 Texas Ave., Suite 1250
Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John S. Egbert

SIGNATURE:

/John S. Egbert/
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DATE SIGNED: 07/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=3050-0 Signed Assignment of Trademarks to Park Environmental Equipment, LTD#page1 .tif
source=3050-0 Signed Assignment of Trademarks to Park Environmental Equipment, LTD#page2.tif
source=3050-0 Signed Assignment of Trademarks to Park Environmental Equipment, LTD#page3.tif
source=3050-0 Signed Assignment of Trademarks to Park Environmental Equipment, LTD#page4.tif
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS PARK TEQ, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company of Texas, of
7015 Fairbanks N Houston Rd., Houston, Texas 77040, has adopted and used the trademarks
referenced in Schedules A and B attached hereto, which are filed and registered in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as the trademarks referenced in Schedule C attached
hereto, which are registered with the Secretary of State for the state of Texas; and

WHEREAS Park Environmental Equipment, LTD. ("Assignee"), a limited partnership of
Texas, composed of Park Interests, L.L.C. (General Partner), a Texas Limited Liability Company,
of 7015 Fairbanks N Houston Rd., Houston, Texas 77040, is desirous of acquiring said
trademarks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars
($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the
trademarks and the said application and registrations, together with the good will of the business
symbolized by the trademarks, and the entire portion of the Assignor's business to which the

marks pertain.

This Assignment is executed this 25 day of June , in the year 2021.
PARK TEQ, LLC Park Environmental Equipment, LTD.
(Assignor) (Assignee)

By: @\ ( ; By: @V\ <i

Ngme: Christopher Nolan Eberly Name: Christopher Nolan Eberly

Title: Director Title: General Partner
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Schedule A: United States Patent and Trademark Office Registrations

Registration Number

5,078,962
5,042,417
5,042,330
5,005,324
5,000,331
4,939,644
4,940,211
4,940,865
5,020,432
5,042,416
4,939,758
5,078,964
5,048,112
5,281,727
5,177,128
5,014,326
2,370,010
2,327,828
3,713,586
3,086,808

3,190,520

Mark

VORTAFLO
VORTABLEND
HYDROSPIN

DESIGN FOR WATER
BACKFLO
OILTROOPER

HELI CEPTER

AF3 TANK

Z00 TROOPER
VORTASPIN

SAND TROOPER
SKIMPRO

PARK PROCESS & DESIGN
THE BIG TIPPER
ParKlear

OilDawg

PARK

DESIGN ONLY
DECONTANK (Supp)
METERVAULT (Supp)

TRASHROOPER

Registration Date

November 8, 2016
September 13, 2016
September 13, 2016
July 19, 2016

July 12,2016

April 19,2016
April 19,2016
April 19,2016
August 16, 2016
September 13, 2016
April 19,2016
November &, 2016
September 27, 2016
September 5, 2017
April 4, 2017
August 2, 2016
September 25, 2000
March 14, 2000
November 17, 2009
April 25, 2006

January 2, 2007
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4,912,865
4,892,965
5,048,111
5,370,127
4,867,297
5,365,740
5,331,717
5,587,301
5,380,500
4,168,096
4,161,426
4,235,290
4,257,081
4,350,022
5,998,192
4,522,406
4,451,796
2,628,121
4,205,045

4,190,152

METERVAULT (Principal)
DECONTANK (Principal)
PARK PROCESS

DESIGN ONLY
RAINTROOPER

SLUDGE KING
VENTURIVAC

LABROX

PARK USA AND DESIGN
ELEVADER

LABTANK

PUMPSPEX

PARKUSA

LINT TROOPER

THE LITTLE TIPPER
HYDRORECYCLE
HYDROGRAVITY
STORM TROOPER
GREASETROOPER

PUMP TROOPER AND DESIGN

March 8, 2016
January 26, 2016
September 27, 2016
January 2, 2018
December &, 2015
December 26, 2017
November 7, 2017
October 16, 2018
January 16, 2018
July 3, 2012

June 19, 2012
October 30, 2012
September 25, 2012
June 11, 2013
February 25, 2020
April 29,2014
December 17, 2013
October 1, 2002
September 11, 2012

August 14, 2012
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Schedule B: United States Patent and Trademark Office Applications

Application Number

87/856,215
87/856,332
87/866,951
87/866,959

90/347,276

Registration Number

800448424

800448427

800450162

6048517

801093604

801093594

801093595

801528473

801528480

801528477

801539446

801676585

RECORDED: 07/05/2021

Mark
TREEBASIN
MARSHBASIN
NUTRIBASIN
BIOBASIN

FOAMTROOPER

Schedule C: Texas Registrations

Mark
TRASH TROOPER
METERVAULT
BREAKTANK
STORMTROOPER
OILTROOPER
GREASETROOPER
GO TROOPER
ELEVADER
HYDROGRAVITY
PUMP TROOPER
RAINTROOPER

LINTTROOPER

Filing Date

March 29, 2018
March 29, 2018
April 6, 2018
April 6, 2018

November 29, 2020

Registration Date

March 11, 2005
March 9, 2005
February 17, 2005
July 10, 2001
May 13, 2009
May 11, 2009
May 11, 2009
March 9, 2012
December 31, 2011
February 29, 2012
March 9, 2012

December 3, 2012
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