# OP \$1165.00 8785621

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM658009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PARK TEQ, LLC		06/25/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Park Environmental Equipment, LTD.	
Street Address:	7015 Fairbanks N Houston Rd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77040	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87856215	TREEBASIN	
Serial Number:	87856332	MARSHBASIN	
Serial Number:	87866951	NUTRIBASIN	
Serial Number:	87866959	BIOBASIN	
Serial Number:	90347276	FOAMTROOPER	
Registration Number:	5078962	VORTAFLO	
Registration Number:	5042417	VORTABLEND	
Registration Number:	5042330	HYDROSPIN	
Registration Number:	5005324	DESIGN FOR WATER	
Registration Number:	5000331	BACKFLO	
Registration Number:	4939644	OIL TROOPER	
Registration Number:	4940211	HELI CEPTER	
Registration Number:	4940865	AF3 TANK	
Registration Number:	5020432	ZOO TROOPER	
Registration Number:	5042416	VORTASPIN	
Registration Number:	4939758	SAND TROOPER	
Registration Number:	5078964	SKIMPRO	
Registration Number:	5048112	PARK PROCESS	
Registration Number:	5281727	THE BIG TIPPER	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900627564 REEL: 007346 FRAME: 0538

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5177128	PARKLEAR	
Registration Number:	5014326	OILDAWG	
Registration Number:	2370010	PARK	
Registration Number:	2327828		
Registration Number:	3713586	DECONTANK	
Registration Number:	3086808	METERVAULT	
Registration Number:	3190520	TRASHTROOPER	
Registration Number:	4912865	METER VAULT	
Registration Number:	4892965	DECONTANK	
Registration Number:	5048111	PARK PROCESS	
Registration Number:	5370127		
Registration Number:	4867297	RAINTROOPER	
Registration Number:	5365740	SLUDGE KING	
Registration Number:	5331717	VENTURIVAC	
Registration Number:	5587301	LABROX	
Registration Number:	5380500	PARK USA	
Registration Number:	4168096	ELEVADER	
Registration Number:	4161426	LABTANK	
Registration Number:	4235290	PUMPSPEX	
Registration Number:	4257081	PARKUSA	
Registration Number:	4350022	LINTTROOPER	
Registration Number:	5998192	THE LITTLE TIPPER	
Registration Number:	4522406	HYDRORECYCLE	
Registration Number:	4451796	HYDROGRAVITY	
Registration Number:	2628121	STORM TROOPER	
Registration Number:	4205045	GREASETROOPER	
Registration Number:	4190152	PUMP TROOPER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7132234873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-224-8080

Email: jegbert@emsip.com

Correspondent Name: John S. Egbert

Address Line 1: 1001 Texas Ave., Suite 1250 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Egbert
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Egbert/

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/05/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=3050-0 Signed Assignment of Trademarks to Park Environmental Equipment, LTD#page1.tif source=3050-0 Signed Assignment of Trademarks to Park Environmental Equipment, LTD#page2.tif source=3050-0 Signed Assignment of Trademarks to Park Environmental Equipment, LTD#page3.tif source=3050-0 Signed Assignment of Trademarks to Park Environmental Equipment, LTD#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS PARK TEQ, LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company of Texas, of 7015 Fairbanks N Houston Rd., Houston, Texas 77040, has adopted and used the trademarks referenced in Schedules A and B attached hereto, which are filed and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as the trademarks referenced in Schedule C attached hereto, which are registered with the Secretary of State for the state of Texas; and

WHEREAS Park Environmental Equipment, LTD. ("Assignee"), a limited partnership of Texas, composed of Park Interests, L.L.C. (General Partner), a Texas Limited Liability Company, of 7015 Fairbanks N Houston Rd., Houston, Texas 77040, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the said application and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the entire portion of the Assignor's business to which the marks pertain.

	This Assignment is executed this	25 day of	June	, in the year 2021
--	----------------------------------	-----------	------	--------------------

PARK TEQ, LLC (Assignor)

By:

Name:

Christopher Nolan Eberly

Title:

Director

Park Environmental Equipment, LTD. (Assignee)

(1100181100)

Name:

Christopher Nolan Eberly

Title:

By:

General Partner

**Schedule A: United States Patent and Trademark Office Registrations** 

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
5,078,962	VORTAFLO	November 8, 2016
5,042,417	VORTABLEND	September 13, 2016
5,042,330	HYDROSPIN	September 13, 2016
5,005,324	DESIGN FOR WATER	July 19, 2016
5,000,331	BACKFLO	July 12, 2016
4,939,644	OILTROOPER	April 19, 2016
4,940,211	HELI CEPTER	April 19, 2016
4,940,865	AF3 TANK	April 19, 2016
5,020,432	ZOO TROOPER	August 16, 2016
5,042,416	VORTASPIN	September 13, 2016
4,939,758	SAND TROOPER	April 19, 2016
5,078,964	SKIMPRO	November 8, 2016
5,048,112	PARK PROCESS & DESIGN	September 27, 2016
5,281,727	THE BIG TIPPER	September 5, 2017
5,177,128	ParKlear	April 4, 2017
5,014,326	OilDawg	August 2, 2016
2,370,010	PARK	September 25, 2000
2,327,828	DESIGN ONLY	March 14, 2000
3,713,586	DECONTANK (Supp)	November 17, 2009
3,086,808	METERVAULT (Supp)	April 25, 2006
3,190,520	TRASHROOPER	January 2, 2007

4,912,865	METERVAULT (Principal)	March 8, 2016
4,892,965	DECONTANK (Principal)	January 26, 2016
5,048,111	PARK PROCESS	September 27, 2016
5,370,127	DESIGN ONLY	January 2, 2018
4,867,297	RAINTROOPER	December 8, 2015
5,365,740	SLUDGE KING	December 26, 2017
5,331,717	VENTURIVAC	November 7, 2017
5,587,301	LABROX	October 16, 2018
5,380,500	PARK USA AND DESIGN	January 16, 2018
4,168,096	ELEVADER	July 3, 2012
4,161,426	LABTANK	June 19, 2012
4,235,290	PUMPSPEX	October 30, 2012
4,257,081	PARKUSA	September 25, 2012
4,350,022	LINT TROOPER	June 11, 2013
5,998,192	THE LITTLE TIPPER	February 25, 2020
4,522,406	HYDRORECYCLE	April 29, 2014
4,451,796	HYDROGRAVITY	December 17, 2013
2,628,121	STORM TROOPER	October 1, 2002
4,205,045	GREASETROOPER	September 11, 2012
4,190,152	PUMP TROOPER AND DESIGN	August 14, 2012

**Schedule B: United States Patent and Trademark Office Applications** 

<b>Application Number</b>	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date
87/856,215	TREEBASIN	March 29, 2018
87/856,332	MARSHBASIN	March 29, 2018
87/866,951	NUTRIBASIN	April 6, 2018
87/866,959	BIOBASIN	April 6, 2018
90/347,276	FOAMTROOPER	November 29, 2020

# **Schedule C: Texas Registrations**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date
TRASH TROOPER	March 11, 2005
METERVAULT	March 9, 2005
BREAKTANK	February 17, 2005
STORMTROOPER	July 10, 2001
OILTROOPER	May 13, 2009
GREASETROOPER	May 11, 2009
GO TROOPER	May 11, 2009
ELEVADER	March 9, 2012
HYDROGRAVITY	December 31, 2011
PUMP TROOPER	February 29, 2012
RAINTROOPER	March 9, 2012
LINTTROOPER	December 3, 2012
	TRASH TROOPER  METERVAULT  BREAKTANK  STORMTROOPER  OILTROOPER  GREASETROOPER  GO TROOPER  ELEVADER  HYDROGRAVITY  PUMP TROOPER  RAINTROOPER

TRADEMARK REEL: 007346 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 07/05/2021